COS3525A, COS3527A
www.cosine-ic.com 1
Features
 8-V to 40-V Operation
 Low Standby Current: 5.0 mA
 5.1-V Reference Trimmed to 1%
 100-Hz to 500kHz Oscillator Range
 Separate Oscillator Sync Terminal

www.cosine-ic.com 3
Figure 2. Block Diagram
2. Ordering Information
Model Order Number Package Package Option Marking
Information
COS3525A
COS3525AP SOP-16 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3525AP
COS3525AT TSSOP-16 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3525AT
COS3525AD DIP-16 Tube, 50 COS3525AD
COS3527A
COS3527AP SOP-16 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3527AP
COS3527AT TSSOP-16 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3527AT
COS3527AD DIP-16 Tube, 50 COS3527AD
COS3525A, COS3527A
www.cosine-ic.com 4
3. Product Specification
3.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)